Committee of the Board of Directors at its meeting held today i.e., 30th October, 2025 pursuant 
to approvals of Board of Directors on 14th August, 2025 and members of the Company through 
Postal Ballot on 13th September, 2025 and In-Principle approval received from the BSE 
Limited vide letter dated 29th October 2025 has approved and allotted 13,60,000 (Thirteen 
Lakhs Sixty Thousand ) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, at a price of Rs. 75/- 
(Rupees Seventy Five Only) per share (including share premium of Rs. 65 per share) 
aggregating to Rs. 10,20,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Twenty Lakhs only) on preferential 
basis to below mentioned allottees:  

Sr 
No. 

Name of the Allottees No. of Shares 
Allotted 

Category 

1 KSK Energy Company Private 
Limited 

6,66,670 

Domestic Company Non - 
Promoter 

2 Pravan Holdings LLP 6,66,670 Domestic LLP Non -